Alabama law.
## **EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES**

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF New Rule: Chapter 290-3-6 Charter Schools Date Filed: June 12, 2015

> Person to contact for copy of rule: Dennis Heard P O Box 302101 Montgomery, AL 36130-2101

## **B.** HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rules:** 

660-3-1001	Purpose of the Uniform Interstate Family Support Act (UIFSA)
660-3-1002	Definitions
660-3-1003	Duties of Support Enforcement Agency
660-3-1004	State Information Agency for UIFSA Cases
660-3-1005	Receipt and Disbursement of Payment
660-3-1006	Contest by Obligor
660-3-1007	Administrative Enforcement of Orders
Date Filed: June 15, 2015	

Person to contact for copy of rule: Gail Grobe 50 Ripley St. Gordon Persons Building Montgomery, AL 36130-1801